
 

 

March 13, 2026 
 
To, 
Corporate Relations Department 
BSE Limited  
2nd Floor, P.J. Towers, 
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400 001 
SCRIP CODE: 543288  

To, 
Corporate Relations Department 
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. 
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, 
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), 
Mumbai – 400051. 
SYMBOL: DEEPINDS 

 
Sub: Intimation in accordance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”) 

 
Respected Sir/ Ma’am, 
 

In compliance with Regulation 30(6) read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that, as part of the Company's 
strategic business growth initiatives and the opportunities for enhancing operations, the Deep 
Industries Limited (DEEP) has entered into a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with M/s. 
Advait Greenergy Private Limited (AGPL). This MOU aims to bid for and execute various Green 
Hydrogen project tenders and contracts issued by government bodies, PSUs, private entities or 
any other organizations in India and abroad. 
 
The details as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 
read with SEBI Circular No. HO/49/14/14(7)2025-CFD-POD2/I/3762/2026 dated January 30, 2026, is 
attached herewith as Annexure-I. 
 
You are requested to take the same on your records. 
 
Thanking you, 
 
Yours faithfully, 
 
For, Deep Industries Limited 
 
 
 
Rohan Vasantkumar Shah 
Whole Time Director (Finance) and CFO 
DIN: 09154526 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
 
Additional Details as required under Regulation 30 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosures Requirements), Regulations, 2015 
 
1.  name of the entity(ies) with whom agreement/ 

JV is signed 
Advait Greenergy Private Limited (AGPL) 

2.  area of agreement/JV [Memorandum of 
Understanding (MOU)] 

The purpose of this MOU is to establish a 
framework of collaboration between DEEP and 
AGPL for jointly participating in Green Hydrogen 
tenders and executing Green Hydrogen projects 
 

3.  domestic/international Domestic Entity 
 

4.  share exchange ratio / JV ratio Not Applicable 
 

5.  scope of business operation of agreement / JV Deep Industries Limited (DEEP) and Advait 
Greenergy Private Limited (AGPL) agree to jointly 
bid for Green Hydrogen project tenders floated by 
NTPC, SECI, IOC, HPCL, BPCL, GAIL, other PSUs, 
state utilities or any other entity, preparation and 
submission of joint bid proposals, technical 
submissions and financial responses and Execution 
of the Project upon award, in accordance with the 
respective scopes defined in the MOU. 
 

6.  details of consideration paid / received in 
agreement / JV; 

a) No upfront consideration has been paid for 

entering into strategic tie up. 

b) Respective parties shall be responsible for their 

identified scope of work. 

7.  significant terms and conditions of agreement / 
JV in brief 

a) Memorandum of understanding (MOU) is signed 
on today 13th March 2026 between DEEP & 
AGPL.  
 

b) The agreement shall continue for a period of 
two years from the date of execution of the MOU 
and may be extended upon mutual agreement 
between DEEP and AGPL. 

 



 

 

8.  whether the acquisition would fall within related 
party transactions and whether the promoter/ 
promoter group/ group companies have any 
interest in the entity being acquired? If yes, 
nature of interest and details thereof and 
whether the same is done at “arm’s length 

The transaction is not a related party transaction 

9.  size of the entity(ies); Not applicable as no new entity is being formed 
through strategic tie up. 
 

10.  rationale and benefit expected To bid for various Green Hydrogen project 
tenders and to execute contracts issued by 
government bodies, PSUs, private entities, or any 
other organizations in India and abroad. This 
collaboration seeks to harness the strengths of 
both companies to enhance their business 
opportunities. 
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